502118317 11/06/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Certificate of Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Selkirk LLC	10/16/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Selkirk Corporation	
Street Address:	1301 W. President George Bush Highway	
City:	Richardson	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75080	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7526895

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3037444653

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-744-4743 Email: ilincoln@gates.com

Correspondent Name: Tomkins

Address Line 1: 1551 Wewatta Street
Address Line 2: IP Law Dept. 10-A3

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SELKIRKLLC SELKIRK CORP.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Isabel Lincoln

Total Attachments: 4

source=01. Articles & Amendments (Selkirk)#page1.tif source=01. Articles & Amendments (Selkirk)#page2.tif source=01. Articles & Amendments (Selkirk)#page3.tif source=01. Articles & Amendments (Selkirk)#page4.tif

502118317 REEL: 029247 FRAME: 0001

CH \$40.00

PAIENI

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "SELKIRK L.L.C." TO
A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SELKIRK L.L.C."
TO "SELKIRK CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH
DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2006, AT 4:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3529824 8100V

060947910

Warriet Smith Hindron

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5119592

DATE: 10-17-06

PATENT

REEL: 029247 FRAME: 0002

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:28 PM 10/16/2006 FILED 04:17 PM 10/16/2006 SRV 060947910 - 3529824 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW.

1.) The Limited Liability Company is formed under the jurisdiction of the State of
Delaware.
2.) The name of the limited liability company îmmediately prior to filing this Certificate is Schik L.L.C.
3.) The date the limited liability company was first formed is May 28, 2002
4.) The name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Selkirk Corporation

Name: George S. Pappayliou

Print or Type Signature

Authofized Officer

DEIO4-2016SCT Byone Called

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "SELKIRK
CORPORATION" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF
OCTOBER, A.D. 2006, AT 4:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5119592

DATE: 10-17-06

PATENT REEL: 029247 FRAME: 0004

3529824 8100V

060947910

State of Dalaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:28 FM 10/16/2006 FTLED 04:17 PM 10/16/2006 SRV 060947910 - 3529824 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

SELKIRK CORPORATION

FIRST. The name of the corporation is Selkirk Corporation (the "Corporation").

SECOND. The address of the Corporation's registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, New Castle County, Wilmington, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

THIRD. The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware as act forth in Title 8 of the Delaware Code (the "GCL").

FOURTH. The total number of shares of stock which the Corporation shall have the authority to issue is one hundred (100) shares of Common Stock, each having a par value of \$0.01.

FIFTH. The name and mailing address of the Sole Incorporator is George S. Pappayliou, 6450 Poe Avenue, Suite 109, Dayton, Ohio 45414.

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, being the incorporator herein before named, for the purpose of forming a Corporation pursuant to the General Corporation laws of the State of Delaware, do make this certificate, hereby declaring and certifying that this is my act and deed and the facts herein stated are true, and accordingly have hereunto set my hand this 16th day of October, 2006.

George S. Pappavliou

TOTAL P.03